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(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tl ‘\ 021 37331

Tabsettings > == ¥  J v Y  J A |
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

/¢ ) 9' Name:__Yarian, Inc.
oy Teeekass. e Internal

Address:
Individual(s Association
L] ) [ Street Address: 3120 Hansen Way, D-102
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership
City:_Palo Alto State:_CA Zip: 94304

Corporation-State
[ ] other [] incividuai(s) citizenship f

D Association -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes No D General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership v
[:l Assignment Merger . Corporation-State_Delaware
D Security Agreement [:I Change of Name D Other Liv o
D Other if assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic '

representative designation is attached: Yes No
. . 6/11/02 (Designations must be a separate document fipm assign | n )
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬁ Yes [v]

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/099,064 (CAPTIVA) 2,140,368 (ANSYS)
Additional number(s) attached Yes [:] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..............cccon.
Name: Vvarian, Inc.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).............oeeee. S

D Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Internal Address:

Street Address: 3120 Hansen Way, D-102 8. Deposit account number:
50-0895
City, PalOAlD gate: CA  zip:_ 94304
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
Bella Fishman 4//% \%@/ June 12, 2002
Name of Person Signin Signature Date
gning o g |
\ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Ml documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
, C issl f Patent & Trad ks, Box Assi t
' | 06/27/2002 LIWELLER 00000042 500895 7 omeissioner of Fatent & Tradamarks, Box Assignmants
01 FCa481 40.00 CH
FCsAd2 825,00 CH
TRADEMARK
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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

US Trademark Application Nos.

76/252,544
76/137,717
76/137,711
76/143,194
76/137,713
76/137,714
76/137,716
76/137,718
76/137,715
76/360,011
76/304,887
76/329,541
76/305,103
76/137,712
76/360,012

GENEHOME
HYDROPEP
METACHEM
METAFLASH
METAGUARD
METAPORE
METASIL
METATHERM
MONOCHROM
OMIX

ON-SITE ORALAB
ON-SITE RAPIDSTRIP
ORALAB
POLARIS
PURSUIT

US Trademark Registration Nos..

2,362,307
2,219,510
1,841,212
1,796,726
1,784,723
1,156,166
1,689,518
1,459,769
960,697

961,204

1,157,059
1,456,250
2,039,951
1,457,239
2,373,082
1,209,682
1,140,688

DISC GRAPHIC
DRUGSTAT
MULTI-MODAL
ON-SITE
ON-SITE ALCOHOL
PHOTO-GRAMS
SPEC
TOXI-CONTROL
TOXI-DISCS
TOXI-GRAMS
TOXI-LAB
TOXI-PACK
TOXI-PREP
TOXI-RACK
TOXI-SCREEN
TOXI-TIPS
TOXI-TUBES

TRADEMARK
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ZXHIBIT B - ATTACHMFNT 2

oo ¢ Yo N . .
A .[‘!/‘.m‘lt

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HERERY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE A&D CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

“ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 9:01

O’ CLOCK A.M.
A FILED CCPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO TRE

KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

é/ " w/ o

Edward |. Freel, Secrefary quinrc

AUTHENTICATION:
3008296 B8100M 9765310
DATE:
991207111 05-25-99
TRADEMARK
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CERTIFICATE OF MEFRGER
OF
ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
a Califoruia corporation
into
ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.,
8 Delaware corporation -

The undersigned corporation, Ansys Diagnosucs, Inc., a corporation urganized
and existung under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby centifics as

foilows:

1. Thus Certificate of Merger is executed pursuant (0 Section 252 of the
General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the “DGCL") to effect the merger of Ansys
Diagnostics, [nc., a California corporation, with and into Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware

corporation.
2. The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent
corporations of the merger is as follows:
NAME STATE OF INCORPORATION
Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. Delaware
Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. Califoraia

3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated May 22, 1999, by and between

Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. and Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. (the "Agreement of Merger"), as amended,
hes been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by cach of the constituent
corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the DGCL.

4. The name of the surviving corporation is Ansys Diagnostics, Inc . a
Delaware corporation.

5. The Certificate of Incorporation of Ansys Diagnostics, [nc., as now in
force and effect, shall be the Cenificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until
amended in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL. A Delaware Corporation.

6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal placc of
business of the surviving corporation at 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, California
92630.

7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

corporation on request and without cost to any shareholder of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a
California corporation or stockholder of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

OCOLARNMSTR IS ITMEIN DO
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! [ he authonzed caprtal stock of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. cansists of
15 000,000 shares, 30,000,000 of which are designated “Common Stock,” $ 0001 pac value pe
share, and $.000,000 of which are designated, “Preferred Stock,” $ 0001 par value per share A
of the date hereol, 1,917,144 shares of Common Stock are 1ssued and outstanding. As of the
date hereof, 21,600 sharcs of Preferred Stock are 1ssued and outstanding, of which 4 800 shares
are Scries A Redeemable Preferred Stock and 16.800 shares are Scries B Convertible Preferred
Stack A California Corporation. -

[Signature Page to Follow]j

OO LIRIBIS N TRAGT QHSTMEAI DU
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IN WITNESS WHERLOT, this Certificate of Merger 15 hereby exccuted op
behalf of the surviving corpomtion, Ansys Diagnogtics, Inc. and attested to by its officers
thercunto duly authorizad.

Dated: May}, 1999 ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC,
a Delaware corporation

By: -

Stephen K_ Sohulthels
Attest: WJQM
uzantfe M. David

Chief Executive Officer and
President
Secretary

e smyye LI TR TR L TN o N ]
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EXHIBIT B - ATTACHMENT 3

Ad378a"7
ENDORSED-FILED
rJMBJﬁmeofmeSemﬁawaf&im

of the State of Catrornis o

SEP 2 61397

The undersigned certifies chat: EHJW%&Summwmsmw

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
or
ARTICLES OF INIORPORATION

1. He is the President and Secretary of Ansys, Inc.,

-

B California corporation.

2. Rrticle T of the Articles of Incorporation of
this corporation is amaended to read as follows:

I

The name of this corporation
is Ansys Diagnostics, Ine.*

3. The foregoing amendmant of Axticles of
Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of
Directors.

4. The foregeoing amendment of Articles of
Incorporacion has been duly approved by the reguired vote
of ghareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the
california Corporations Code. The total number of -«
outstanding shares of each class entitled to wvote on the
foregoing amendment was 1,567,220 shares of cowmon sctock
and 14,000 shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock
(each such share having 137.6 votes). The total number of
shares of each rlass voting in favor of the amendmernt
equaled or exceeded the vote required, such reguired vote
being a majority of the votes per share of such ocutstanding

shares.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the
laws of the Stare of California that the matters set forth
in this Certificate are true and correct of my own
knowledge.

“DATE_S@t 12,/977 %\QA J/M

Stephen K. Schultheis

President
;%iﬁ?ggz

Stephen K. Schulrheis
Secretary

TRADEMARK
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EXHIBIT B - ATTACHMENT 4 V43179

L N N

bn e ethice oo

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

MAY 5 1993

MARTH TONC £ St [

OoF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

C. Michael 0O'Donnell, Ph.D. and Michael A. Beeuwsaert
certify that:

1. They are the president and the secretary,
respectively, ¢f Toxi-Lab, Inc., a California Corporation.
2. Article I of the articles of incorporation of this

corporation is amended to read as follows:
HI

The name of this corporation 1is
aAnsys, Inc." .

3. The foregoing amendment of articles of
incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

4. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by
the’required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 502
of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of
outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote on the
foregoing amendment was 1,822,840 shares of common stock and
14,000 shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock (each such
share having 137.26 votes). The total number of shares of each
class voting in favor of the amendment egualed or exceeded the
vote required, such required vote being a majority of the votes
per share of such outstanding shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this
Certificate on April A/ , 1993.

P ’ Gh 1 _
C. Michael O'Donnell, 'Ph.D.,

President

Michael A. Beeuwsaert,
Secretary

TRADEMARK
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The undoersigned, C. Michacol O'bonneil, tn.p., and
Michael A. Beeuwsaort, the President arnd Secretary, respectivelsy
of Toxl-Lab, Inc., declare under penalty ot perjury under the
laws of the State of California that the matters set out in the
foregoing Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of their
own knowledge.

DATE: April £/ , 1993.

_C 72808 O Oerrnll) £4.10

C. Michael O'Donnell” Ph.D.

‘

A

Michael A.

eeuwsaert

TRADEMARK
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EXHIBIT B - ATTACHMEN ., 5

16266850
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
. ENDORS
OF
oAb 2D
TOXT-LAB, INC. of the Secte of Comtemny T2
NOV 7 1988

1 " WUAACH FONG €U, SRy 3 T
The name of this corporation is Toxi~Lab, Inc.
II
The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any
lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be -
organized under the General Corporation Law of California
other than the banking business, the trust company business
or the practice of a profeséion permitted to be incorporated
by the California Corporations Code.
IT1
The name and address in the State of California of
this corporation's initial agent for service -of process is:
C. Michael 0O'Donnell, Ph.D.
2 Goodyear
Irvine, California 92718
IV
The corporation is authorized to issue two classes
of shares designated "“Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock"
respectively. The number of shares of Common Stock
authorized to be issued is 689,655 and each such share shall
have a par value of $.01 and the number of shares of
Preferred Stock authorized to be issued is 16,080 and each
such share shall have a par value of $.01. The shares of

Preferred Stock may be divided into such number of series as

S33/dgh/fin00] arc
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the Board of Directors may determine. The Board of
Directors of the corporation is authorized to determine or
alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions
granted to or imposed upon any wholly unissued series of
Preferred Stock and to fix the number of shares of any series
of Preferred Stock, and to determine the designation of any
series of Preferred Stock.
\'4
The liability of the directors of the corporation
for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest
extent permissible under California law.
VI
The corporation is authorized to provide
indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the
Ccalifornia Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the
corporation and its stockholders through bylaw provisions
or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess
of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 |
of the Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such

excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the

Corporations Code.

DATED: November 1, 1988
Ddvid Gl Hinnant

S35/dgh/L1b001 . art 2
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; S’r%’re
California

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE pug

CORPORATION DIVISION

I, MARCH FONG EU, Sccretary of State of the
State of California, hereby certify:
That the annexed transcript has been compared with

the corporate record on file in this office, of which it
purports to be a copy, and that same is full, true and

correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, 1 execute
this certificate and affix the Great
Seal of the State of California this

AUG 22 1990

MJ—W\%

Secrctary of State

SeC/STATE FORM CE-107 el 8o 40888
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A391595

NDORWGED
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE et IEEO
RESTATED e oy o S
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF "
TOXI-LAB, INC., AUG 2 1 1990
a California corpoeration
1+ LACH FONG EU, Saceatary of Stata
The undersigned, C. Michael O'Donnell and Michael N
Beeuwsaert hereby certify that: B
1. They are the duly elected and acting President and
Secretary, respectively, of Toxi-Lab, Inc., a California
coxrporation (the "Corporation").
2. Article IIY of the Corporation's Restated Articles

of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The Corporation is authorized to issued two
classes of shares designated '"common stock!" and
preferred stock", respectively. The number of shares
of common stock authorized to be issued is 7,662,830
and each such share shall have a par value of $.01 and
the number of shares of preferred stock authorized to
be issued is 18,000 and each such share shall have a
par value of $.01. This amendment shall have the
effect of dividing, prorata, each outstanding share of
common stock into ten (10) shares of common stock.

3. The last sentence of Subparagraph (g) (1) of
Article IV of the Corporation's Restated Articles of
Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"On such matters set forth below, upon which the
holders of shares of Series A Redeemable Preéeferred
Stock are entitled to vote, each such holder shall have

ten (10) votes per share."

4. Subparagraph (h) (1) of Article IV of the
Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation shall be amended

to read as follows:

"On all such matters upon which holders of shares
of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock shall be
entitled to vote, each such holder shall have 137.26

votes per share." .

5. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the
Board of Directors of the Corporation.

6. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the
required vote of the shareholders of the Corporation in
accordance with Section 902 of the California general Corporation
Law. The total number of outstanding shares of each ¢lass

052\WPSO\CLH\ tox000.doc
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entitled to vote on the toregoing amendnent was 220,690 shares of
common siock, 4,000 shares of sSerles A Redeemable Preferred Stock
and 14,000 shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock (each
such share having 13.726 votes). The number of shares of each
class voting in favor of the foregoing amendment cgualed or
exceeded the required vote, such required vote being a majority
of the votes per share of such outstanding shares.

the undersigned have executed this .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
Amendment on August /3, 1990.

¢ 272802l @ Pemasall)
C. Michael O'Donnell, President

b —

Michael Beeuwsaert, Secretary

;
.

The undersigned, C. Michael O'Donnell and Michael
Beeuwsaert, the President and Secretary, respectively, of Toxi-

Lab, Inc., each declares under penalty of perjury that the
matters set out in the foregoing Amendment are true of their own

knowledge.
Executed at Irvine, California on August /<, 1990.

C. 27243l C?]OEYMn&Q/

C. Michael O'Donnell, President

S

Michael Beeuwsaert, Secretary

052\WPS0\CLH\ tox000. doc
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CONVEYANCE - ANSYS TO VARIAN

EXHIBIT C

ATTACHED

8
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EXHIBIT C Dg@/‘/@e— PAGE 1

The ‘Firvst State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ANSYS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO “VARIAN, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VARIAN,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTEHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2990317 8100M AUTHENTICATION: 1719738

020236228 DATE: 04-12-02
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CERTIVICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
STATE OF DELAWARE

. SECRETARY OF
MERGING Sary
¥ DIVISTION OF CORPORATY ONS

FILED 09 00 AM U3/7287-200
020203519 - 2990317

ANSYS Technologies, Inc.
(2 Delaware corporation)

INTO

VARIAN, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL
CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

Varian, Inc., a corporation incorporated on January 7, 1999 pursuant to the
provisions of the Genera] Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the “corporation™),
does hereby certify that the corporation owns all of the ontstanding shares of each class of
the capital stock of ANSYS Technologies, Inc., 2 corporation incorporated under the laws
of the State of Delaware (the “Subsidiary™), and that the corporation, by resolutions of its
board of directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent on March 7, 2002,
determined to merge into itsclf the Subsidiary effective March 29, 2002, which
resolutions are in the following words to wit:

“WHEREAS, the corporation lawfully owns all the outstanding shares of each
class. of capital stock of ANSYS Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the
“Delaware Subsidiary’); end

WHEREAS, the corporation desires to merge into itself the Delaware Subsidiary
and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the
Delaware Subsidiary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, effective March 29, 2002, the
corporgtion shall merge into itself the Delaware Subsidiary and assume all of the
liabilities and obligations of the Delaware Subsidiary;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that at such time, the separate corporate existence of the
Deleware Subsidiary shall cease, the corporation shall continue as the surviving
corporation in the merger and each outstanding share of common stock, par value
£0.0001 per share, of the Delaware Subsidiary shall be canceled without consideration;

RESQLVED FURTHER, that the President, any Vice President, the Secretary or
the Treasurer of the corporation (the “Authorized Officers”) be, and they hereby are,
jointly and severally, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the
corporation, to make and exccule a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a

DOCSE11:59519).
N829-20 RVS
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cupy of the resolutions ta so merge the Delaware Subsidiary and assume s ltabilities and
obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same ip the office of the

Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Authorized Officers be, and they hereby are,
jointly and severally, authorized and directed, in the namc and on behalf of the
corporation, to carry out and fully perform the terms and provisions of cach document
delivered pursuant to the foregoing resolutions, and to execute, deliver and, where called
for by the particular document, affix the seal of the corporation 10, all such consents,
agreements, centificates, instruments and other documents, to make all such payments,
and to do and performn all such other sots and things as such Authorized Officers may
deem necessary, appropriate or convenient, as conclusively evidenced by such action by
such Authorized Officers in order to carry into effect the forepoing resolutions, all such
action heretofore taken being hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the corporation has caused this certificate to be signed
by its duly authorized officer on this 28th day of March, 2002.

VARIAN, INC.

By: )

Name: A W. Homan = ¥

Title: Vice President, General Counsel
and Secretary

DOCKSE LSY5TY5.1 2
1082920 RV<

Bl atatl
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CONVEYANCE - ANSYS TO VARIAN

CONVEYANCE

ANSYS Technologies, Inc., (formerly Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, prior
to which was Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. a California corporation, prior to which was Ansys, Inc., a
California corporation, and which was originally Toxi-Lab, Inc., a California corporation, as
evidenced by EXHIBIT B, attachments 1-5) a Delaware corporation, having its principal office in
Lake Forest, California, (hereinafier referred to as “ANSYS”), hereby conveys to VARIAN, Inc., a
corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter
referred to as “VARIAN?), all of ANSYS’s entire right, title and interest in and to all of ANSYS’s
trademarks, trade names, logos and service marks, including the United States Registered
Trademarks and United States Trademark Applications identified in the following:

EXHIBIT A, attached hereto,

This CONVEYANCE relates to the merger of ANSYS into VARIAN, effective as of March
29, 2002, as evidenced by the attached EXHIBIT C.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand apd-sgal on the date below
indicated.

Date - Jywe [/ 20072 </ ) /

Arthur W. Horﬁ{
Secretary, ANSYS Technologies, Inc.

TRADEMARK
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CONVEYANCE - ANSYS TO VARIAN

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

(D

)

3)

“4)

)

(6)

(N

(8)

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

2,140,368

ANSYS

2,362,307

DISC GRAPHIC

2,219,510

DRUGSTAT

1,841,212

MULTI-MODAL

1,796,726

ON-SITE

1,784,723

ON-SITE ALCOHOL

1,156,166

PHOTO-GRAMS

1,689,518

SPEC

REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0597
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©)

(10)

an

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

CONVEYANCE - ANSYS TO VARIAN

EXHIBIT A (continued)

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

U.S. Registered Trademark No.:

Mark:

1,459,769

TOXI-CONTROL

960,697

TOXI-DISCS

961,204

TOXI-GRAMS

1,157,059

TOXI-LAB

1,456,250

TOXI-PACK

2,039,951

TOXI-PREP

1,457,239

TOXI-RACK

2,373,082

TOXI-SCREEN

REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0598
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CONVEYANCE - ANSYS TO VARIAN

EXHIBIT A (continued)
(17)  U.S. Registered Trademark No.: 1,209,682
Mark: TOXI-TIPS
(18)  U.S. Registered Trademark No.: 1,140,688
Mark: TOXI-TUBES
TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
(19) U.S. Trademark Application No.: 76/099,064
Mark: CAPTIVA
(20)  U.S. Trademark Application No.: 76/252,544
Mark: GENEHOME
(21) U.S. Trademark Application No.: 76/137,717
Mark: HYDROPEP
(22) U.S. Trademark Application No.: 76/137,711
Mark: METACHEM
(23) U.S. Trademark Application No.: 76/143,194
Mark: METAFLASH

TRADEMARK
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(24)

(25)

(26)

(27)

(28)

(29)

(30)

D

CONVYEYANCE - ANSYS TO VARIAN

EXHIBIT A (continued)

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

76/137,713

METAGUARD

76/137,714

METAPORE

76/137,716

METASIL

76/137,718

METATHERM

76/137,715

MONOCHROM

76/360,011

OMIX

76/304,887

ON-SITE ORALAB

76/329,541

ON-SITE RAPIDSTRIP
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(32)

(33)

(34)

EXHIBIT A (continued)

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

Mark:

CONVEYANCE - ANSYS TO VARIAN

76/305,103

ORALAB

76/137,712

POLARIS

76/360,012

PURSUIT
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CONVEYANCE - ANSYS TO VARIAN

EXHIBIT B
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EXHIBIT B - ATTACHMENT 1

State of Delaware PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

T, EownanRp J. YREXL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE ETATE OF
DELANRARE, RO HEREBY CERTILFY TEE aTTACHED I8 A TRUE AND CORRECT
COBY CF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMERIDMENT OF "AKREYS DILAGCIOSTICE ,
Twe . v, CEANGING ITS NAME FROM “ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.Y TO
~RNSYS TECYNOLOGTES, INC,*, FILED IN TREIS OFFICE ON THEXT
TUEMTT-RIGKTE DAY OF SERTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:35 O'CIQCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF TRYS CERTIPICATE HAS AYYN FORWARDED 2£O THE

KT COUNRTT RECORDER OF DPRERS.

£ k!

Edwward J. Freel, Secretary of State
AUTIRHNTICRTION: 0713459

3008296 8100

001452157 DATR: 10-03a-00
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STATZ OF DELANARR

8 r
TR N R T L I
FIIED 04:38 5.} D9/28.72500
001482157 - JOCGBZ2%6

STATE OF DELARAKE _
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF
AMENDED AND KLSTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Ansve Diggnostics, Inc., a carporation organized ancd
8xigting under 2rd by tirtue of the General Corporation Law
of the State cf Delawsgre.

DOES EEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: Thet by unanimous written consent in lieu of &
meeting, the Board .of Directors of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc.,
sdopted rescolutions setting forth 2 preposed amendment of
the Amancded snd Pestated Certificsta of Incorporation ¢f
8aid corporation, declaring said amendment te be advisable
and calling for the consenl of the stockholders of said
corporation fer cetsideration therxeof. The resolution
setting forth the proposed amaendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restatad
Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporatiun
is amanded by changing the Article thereof number
*I" so that, as amended, sald Article shall bae
and rvead as fcllows:

I. 1The name ¢f this corporation (bereinafter the
“Corpozatian®”) is Ansys Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, tne stockholders of said )
corporation consented to the adoption of the Amendment of
the Amended znd Restated Certificate of Incorporation of
Ansys Diagnostics, Inmc. by written consent in lieu of 2
meeting in accordance with Sectlion 228 of the Generel
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 5uch agtion Being
taken by bolders of cutstanding stock baving not less _than
the minimum aunmber ¢f votes that would be necessaty tc
authorize such action &t e meating at which all shares
entitled to vote thareon were prasent and voted as recuired
by =atatute.

TEIRD: That said Amendment was culy adopted LN accerdance
with the pzovisions of Section 242 af the Genegal
Corporation Law of thae State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporatien shall net be
recduced under or by reason of said Amendment.
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™ WITNESS WHERBOF, said Ansys Diagnostics. Inc. haz saused
Chis Cartificate to be s:gned by Stephban K. Schulthais, an
ARuthorized Officer, thig &_&T day of September, 2000.

s i Z At

Ticle: President
Name: Stephen X. Schultheis

S\ ensya\xi se\CertAmendNans

owm TOANT My [T oVl e A
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